WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO KFFS+L S40 Man St

#04-11740 K-32582

 $\mathcal{R}\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{O},\mathcal{W}}$ 100 D. 1141 at week รักษัตถุกษ์ 4331150 1.13. 117

The second se

i në pisti

n.s. si solution

Hand to

. Sar



a fin

Wol. 74 Page ~ 25580 C1641 11 352401 SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

DEED OF TRUST

Republication and with

ik norder store

1010

niz jiwa

.....day of October . THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this 26th 19.79, among the Grantor, MICHAEL F. WOLCOTT, a single man energy State (herein "Borrowcr"); ""

(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, William Sisemore
 William Sisemore
 (noten frusteer)

 KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION
 , a corp

 cxisting under the laws of the United States of America
 , whose address is

 540 Main Street
 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601
 (herein frusteer)
 ... (herein "Lender")... 540 Main Street Klomath Falls, Oregon 97601 1 of children

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of **Klamath**

Lot 29 and 30 in Block 8, St. Francis Park, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the

the official plat Chereof on file in the office of the County, Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

in Proceedings and the second state of the sec

 Which has the address of
 4417: Boardman
 Klameth Falls.

 Which has the address of
 (herein "Property Address");

State and Zip Code (herein "Property Address"); 1 1121

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all casements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter, attached, to the property, all of which, including replacements, and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property"; - sloggar al h_{1} η_{1}

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated October 26, 1979 (herein "Note"), in the principal sum of TWENTY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NO/100 AND NO/100 in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower hercin contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercol (hercin "Future Advances").

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

OSECOM-THO PROMINE EMATTEMPART TANLOUP SERVICE THE

25581

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by the bed of Trust.
 Funds for Taxes and Interest Secure 1.

indebtedness evidenced by/the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the Principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. **2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance**. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or insurance premiums and ground fents. Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds on the Sussesments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds, sate second applying the Funds, analyzing said account state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds, analyzing said account insurance premiums and ground fents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account permits. Lender, to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay such agreement is made or applicable law shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing creditis and debits to the Funds was made. The Funds shall be beind to the Funds was made. The Funds are placed or applicable law by this Deed of Trust.

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured of the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxe, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds bed to be sufficient to pay taxe, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall duc.
by Lender, to Borrower requesting payment, thereof.
Upon payment in full of all stams secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property is otherwise, ad payments received by Lender, thender, the under as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.
Application of Payments. Unless applicable haw provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender the under paragraph 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower and the to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and the payes thereof. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and inpositions attributable to maneer provided under paragraph 2 hereof ril to pay all to which has priority over this Deed of Trust, and leaschold payments or ground rents, if any, in the store pay and the indicate payment is as they payment is under the payment is and then to interest and the paym

Insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower

by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is conomically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is be impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend is authorized to date of the monthly-installments-referred to in paragraphs? 1 and 2 hereof for change the amount of in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale acquisition, shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by Lender for Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property: Leaseholds: Condominiums: Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condeminium of a planned unit development. Borrower shall perform all of Porrower's chilation window the desheritor and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If fa condominium or planned unit development development, the by-laws and regulations of the rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider ware a part bereaf the covenants and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider ware a part bereaf Diraction of the rider.

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider **7. Protection of Lender's Security.** If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or, proceedings involving a sums and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, disburse such reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a insurance in effect until such time as the requirement? for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and manuer provided under paragraph 2 hereof. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requising payment thereof, and shall become additional and take such action as the requirement? for such insurance terminates thereon, shall become additional inductions of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional anduction der the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate, would be contrary to applicable law. Nothing contained to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action her applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph, such a paragr

445 (D.4

A WEAR

K+39073

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds read to the proceeds

paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option; either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of histallments.

 Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest.
 11. Forbearance by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other lies or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the maturity of the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively. 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured

12. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or successively.
13. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to; the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. The captions and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provisions hereof.
14. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender's address stated herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by notice ito Borrower as provided for trust shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
15. Uniform Deed of Trust shall be governants with limited variations by juridiction to constitute a uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with inspection in which the Property is located.
16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust shall be given file visit in the Note and of this Deed of Trust at the time of execution of a larger for the theorements.
17. Transfer of the Property: Assumption. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred for this Deed of Trust and pay part of the Special or by operation of a wurth the evide sold or transferred for this Deed of Trust and the tim

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS: Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18: Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender; shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this naragraph 18. including, hut not limited to, reasonable altorney's fees.

law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all reasonable costs' and expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law, to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public and on the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser. Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's ind attorney's fees and costs of title evidence: (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 19. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust; Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of, Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the fifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust, or (ii) entry, of a judgment enforcing this Deed of Trust if. (a) Borrower pays Lender: all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust; the Note and notes securing. Future Advances, if any, thad no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other, covenants or, agreements of Borrower contained in its Deed of. Trust; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in, this Deed of, Trust, and in enforcing: Lender's, and. Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 18, hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Deed of. Trust, Lender's interest in, the Property and Borrower's obligation, to pay the sums



Borrower

Sectors by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and Trustee in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
24. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. As additional soccurred.
To abandomment of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior, to acceleration headers, Borrower, Sandower, Sandower,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has excuted this Deed of Trust Michael F Wilch MICHAEL F WOLCOTT Borrower has excuted this Deed of Trust MICHAEL F MOLCOTT Borrower has excuted this Deed of Trust MICHAEL F Borrower has excuted the second second

(Official Seal)

grammin ??

if the pice

12 (INC) 510 CH 10 INVERS

My Commission expires: 12-6-81 OF TORES

utak iba sasa. Mating de Sa

Weight (),

Before me-

oain K.Kazach

TO TRUSTEE

a a fear and

The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto

estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
Date:
Dat

 Alecterization (1997) December 1997
 Jernstein (1997) December 1997
 Jern (Space ber 11 to top in back in Entropy of the state 11 to top in the state of th (Space Below,This Line Reserved For Lender and Recorder) ennung of sin 12 serie Sin in seine Sinessenille Schnige sinder aus seine

Server and Reserve For Lender and Recorder 2. DB In 2. DF 1. Server 1. Server 1. 2. DF 1. Server 2. DF 1. Server 1. DF 1. Server 1. Se STATE OF OREGON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; SS

STOLEN ST	A CONTRACTOR		語語に			1.0.4				100		1	71	le	20		f	0		r	e	с())	'd		C	it	1. 1. 1. (The		30	al a	調ジー	es	st	協力	o	f			K	1	20	n	3	t	h		C	Ω	u	í n	t	v		С Г		影影	San Co	n Sec	諸地で	語言を			
		16	83	Υ.	2	Υ.	4	3	1	12	63	Ŷ.	1	1.4	25	1			63	64	2	11	50	16	£Έ.	55	(42)	1	3.5	34	(n)	16	÷.,	t vie	1 +	ş es	31	۰.	1	6151	÷.,	22	22.	10.	÷	0.7	12.2	żέ	<u>.</u>	13.4	1.5	inter.		20.4		7.5			 -	-	-	1.000	 -	

S 20 (EP2)\$49(12)		D'ALCOM ROMANNESS		Dan Stranger	[[] 西安德尔马马马马马马马
MI maine	STATE C	F OREGONI COUN	NTY OF KLAMATH		S. 1999 - 1998
SAME DEPARTMENT	等的是1991年1991年1991年1991年1991年1			; 55.	到2-11-226-5-64
			BAUTO THE ALL DE LEVEL		
	Filed for	record at request a	f Klanath Count	and the four second	
1月1日,日日中国1月9日) 1月1日日(日日日)		record at request c	I	Y LICLE CO.	The second second second second second
AND A CODE IN ST	2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L MAR IS MILLER THE STORE	行为了这个问题,我们有关于我们	Brit See Law	
- 如何是他们的是是是"是"的。	this	" day of UCTOD	er	79-12-60/1	
n an	THERE AND COMPANY AND	THE REAL OF STATES AND THE REAL PROPERTY OF STATES AND A		12 012-4 8 Clock	M., an
一、"你,你能知道你。"	The second second second	ded in Vol	, ofMortgag	68	25500
TO CALL AND DESCRIPTION OF		States and all all and a my traces	Service of the servic	on Po	ige: 2000

 $\begin{array}{c} \begin{array}{c} & \text{ we be a set of the transformation of the transfor$

sees